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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

HOLY INNOCENTS PUB SCH VENNICODE VARKALA TVM KL
930877
75844

HOLY INNOCENTS PUBLIC SCHOOL, KALLUMALAKUNNU, VENNICODE
POST, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, - 695318

FR JOSMON THELAPARAMBIL
MA MSc MEd
hipschool@gmail.com

8943236370

SL NO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/copy-of-affiliation/

http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/trust-deed-certificate/
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/NOC.pdf

http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/PRIOR-RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pd

http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2023/02/BUILDING-SAFETY-CERT.pdf

http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/FIRE-
AND-SAFETY-CERT.pdf

http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/CERTIFICATE-BY-THE-DEO.pdf

http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2022/02/SANITARY-AND-WATER-CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND

PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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SL NO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/FEE-
STRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/06/ACADEMIC-ACTIVITY-CALENDAR-JUNE-

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/SMC-
AND-PTA.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/SMC-
AND-PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/LAST-3-

APPLICABILITY YEAR-RESULTS.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL FR JOSMON THELAPARAMBIL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 79
PGT 18

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/9
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TGT 17
PRT 26
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SR. JAYA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER FR THOMAS SAJI KUNNAPPILLY

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS

1 2025 56 56 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2025 35 35 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 15420

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 61 & 49

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/9
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 58&99

SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

YES

54

56

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bVLSIByKTVQ

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

SUI'S

JESSY R

REEJAR

SANI S

JULIE P

SAJNA S

SUMA CS

SULATHAR

SUBHA S

NIMY SUGATHAN

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

BA HINDI

MA MALAYALAM

BSC PHYSICS

BSC MATHS

DEGREE

BA

MSC BIOTECHNOLOGY

MA MALAYALAM

MSc MATHS

MSC PHYSICS
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11 REMYA PRASAD S
12 ASWATHY S L

13 SULAJA VISWALAL
14 SOBHANA KUMARI
15 SINDHUMOL P

16 MINICHANDRAN S
17 ASHLY S

18 SUVITHAV S

19 SREEJA S

20 FR JOSMON THELAPARAMBIL
21 RAKHI R

22 RESHMI M R

23 ANISHA M B

24 SR. JAYA

25 THARA KRISHNAN
26 SANDHYA R

27 PONNY SAJAN

28 POOJAD S

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT
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PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

MA MALAYALAM

MSc BOTANY, MPHIL

MCA, BCom

BA HINDI

MA MALAYALAM

MA HINDI

MSc MATHS

BA HINDI

MSc COMPUTER SCIENCE
MA English , MSc Psychology
MCom

BA

MCom

MA

MA ECONOMICS

MA English

M Com

MA MALAYALAM
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

REEBA DOUGLAS

SHIJITH S

ANJU PRASAD

SUNITHA YV

CHITHIRAB S

JOSHMI J NAIR

ATHULYA S

REHNA MARTIN

SINCY BOBAN

BABITHA ABRAHAM

DHANOOJAD

PRETTY R PILLAI

SURYA SUGATHAN

SRUTHI' S

REHANA MOHAN

JISHA S KUMAR

SREEDEVI S

ANJALI A PRASAD

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NTT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT
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Bsc

BPE

MA

MA HISTORY, MA ECONOMICS
MA

Bcom

MSc Analytical Chemistry
BSc

BSc

BA

Bcom

BA

BSC MATHS

BA

MA Hindi

MSc

DEGREE

MPhil CS
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47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

KARTHIK A

RESHMAR

REMYA G

ASWATHY V NAIR

LEKSHMI M

MAYOOKHA SHANAVAS

ARUNAA

ANASWARAA G

MARY ANITHA G

FR SEFIN SEBASTIAN PADAMADAN

DILEEP DALBI

SUMAM S K

ARATHY S S

JOHN PHILOMINA G L

SUJITHAM S

ARCHANA L

RESHMI MOHAN

HASNA NAZEER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PET

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

BSc

BSc

BA

Engineering

BSc

M.A English

BSc Mathematics
M.A Economics
M.A

M.A

M.A

BA

HIGHER SECONDARY
BA

MSc

BA

BA

MA
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

DENISTAN S GOMEZ

SUJA S

SREELEKSHMI A S

CHITHIRAM

DHEERAJ KUMAR J S

MANJUSHAP J

VANDHANAL R

VASANTH C

SHYLAJA J

VIDYAKV

HILARY D S

GAYATHRIU U

SRAVAN H

SIKHA L

SREEKALA P

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT
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BA

BA

BA

BA

DIPLOMA

BA

MSc Chemistry
BA

BTECH

MCA

BA ENGLISH
M.A

MA MALAYALAM
BSc, MA

M.A MALAYALAM WITH MEDIA STUDIES
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