# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HOLY INNOCENTS PUB SCH VENNICODE VARKALA TVM KL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930877
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75844
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	HOLY INNOCENTS PUBLIC SCHOOL, KALLUMALAKUNNU, VENNICODE POST, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, - 695318
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	FR JOSMON THELAPARAMBIL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA MSc MEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	hipschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8943236370

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/copy-of-affiliation/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/trust-deed-certificate/

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/PRIOR-RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pd
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/BUILDING-SAFETY-CERT.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/FIRE-AND-SAFETY-CERT.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/CERTIFICATE-BY-THE-DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/SANITARY-AND-WATER-CERTIFICATE.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/ACADEMIC-ACTIVITY-CALENDAR-JUNE-
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/SMC-AND-PTA.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/SMC-AND-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://holyinnocentspublicschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/LAST-3-YEAR-RESULTS.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	FR JOSMON THELAPARAMBIL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	79
	PGT	18

	TGT	17
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SR. JAYA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	FR THOMAS SAJI KUNNAPPILLY

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	56	56	100	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	35	35	100	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15420
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	61 & 49

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 99
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	54
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	56
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bVLSIByKTVQ

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SIJI S	PRT	BA HINDI
2	JESSY R	PRT	MA MALAYALAM
3	REEJA R	TGT	BSC PHYSICS
4	SANI S	PRT	BSC MATHS
5	JULIE P	NTT	DEGREE
6	SAJNA S	NTT	ВА
7	SUMA CS	PGT	MSC BIOTECHNOLOGY
8	SULATHA R	PGT	MA MALAYALAM
9	SUBHA S	PGT	MSc MATHS
10	NIMY SUGATHAN	PGT	MSC PHYSICS

11	REMYA PRASAD S	TGT	MA MALAYALAM
12	ASWATHY S L	PGT	MSc BOTANY, MPHIL
13	SULAJA VISWALAL	PGT	MCA, BCom
14	SOBHANA KUMARI	PRT	BA HINDI
15	SINDHUMOL P	TGT	MA MALAYALAM
16	MINICHANDRAN S	PGT	MA HINDI
17	ASHLY S	TGT	MSc MATHS
18	SUVITHA V S	PRT	BA HINDI
19	SREEJA S	PRT	MSc COMPUTER SCIENCE
20	FR JOSMON THELAPARAMBIL	PRINCIPAL	MA English , MSc Psychology
21	RAKHI R	PGT	MCom
22	RESHMI M R	OTHER	ВА
23	ANISHA M B	OTHER	MCom
24	SR. JAYA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
25	THARA KRISHNAN	PGT	MA ECONOMICS
26	SANDHYA R	PGT	MA English
27	PONNY SAJAN	TGT	M Com
28	POOJA D S	PRT	MA MALAYALAM

29	REEBA DOUGLAS	NTT	Bsc
30	SHIJITH S	PET	BPE
31	ANJU PRASAD	TGT	MA
32	SUNITHA V	TGT	MA HISTORY, MA ECONOMICS
33	CHITHIRA B S	TGT	MA
34	JOSHMI J NAIR	NTT	Bcom
35	ATHULYA S	PGT	MSc Analytical Chemistry
36	REHNA MARTIN	PRT	BSc
37	SINCY BOBAN	NTT	BSc
38	BABITHA ABRAHAM	NTT	ВА
39	DHANOOJA D	NTT	Bcom
40	PRETTY R PILLAI	PRT	ВА
41	SURYA SUGATHAN	PRT	BSC MATHS
42	SRUTHI S	NTT	ВА
43	REHANA MOHAN	TGT	MA Hindi
44	JISHA S KUMAR	TGT	MSc
45	SREEDEVI S	NTT	DEGREE
46	ANJALI A PRASAD	PGT	MPhil CS

47	KARTHIK A	PRT	BSc
48	RESHMA R	PRT	BSc
49	REMYA G	NTT	ВА
50	ASWATHY V NAIR	NTT	Engineering
51	LEKSHMI M	TGT	BSc
52	MAYOOKHA SHANAVAS	TGT	M.A English
53	ARUNAA	TGT	BSc Mathematics
54	ANASWARA A G	PGT	M.A Economics
55	MARY ANITHA G	PRT	M.A
56	FR SEFIN SEBASTIAN PADAMADAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
57	DILEEP DALBI	OTHER	M.A
58	SUMAM S K	PET	ВА
59	ARATHY S S	NTT	HIGHER SECONDARY
60	JOHN PHILOMINA G L	PRT	ВА
61	SUJITHA M S	TGT	MSc
62	ARCHANA L	PRT	ВА
63	RESHMI MOHAN	NTT	ВА
64	HASNA NAZEER	PRT	MA

65	DENISTAN S GOMEZ	PET	ВА
66	SUJAS	PRT	ВА
67	SREELEKSHMI A S	PRT	ВА
68	CHITHIRA M	PRT	ВА
69	DHEERAJ KUMAR J S	OTHER	DIPLOMA
70	MANJUSHA P J	PRT	ВА
71	VANDHANA L R	PGT	MSc Chemistry
72	VASANTH C	PRT	ВА
73	SHYLAJA J	TGT	ВТЕСН
74	VIDYA K V	PGT	MCA
75	HILARY D S	NTT	BA ENGLISH
76	GAYATHRI U U	PRT	M.A
77	SRAVAN H	PRT	MA MALAYALAM
78	SIKHA L	TGT	BSc, MA
79	SREEKALA P	PRT	M.A MALAYALAM WITH MEDIA STUDIES